


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 61/2015

Anil Kumar @mainpal @ Main Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 60/2015

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jogendra Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Rajpurohit, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

13/12/2023

Criminal Appeal No. 61/2015

Let a fresh bailable warrant to the sum of Rs.25,000/- be issued against accused-appellant for securing his presence before this Court, returnable by 14.02.2024. Bailable warrant be served through concerned Superintendent of Police.

Criminal Appeal No. 60/2015

List the matter on 14.02.2024 along with Criminal Appeal No. 61/2015, as prayed.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

83-84-Rashi/-